				11/5/2024
A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
AR3				
	3/20/2024	AR3	Form	Changed tax year
	6/19/2024	AR3		Form is Final
AR4	2/22/222	1.54	<u> </u>	
	3/20/2024	AR4	Form	Changed tax year
	C /C /2024	A D 4	Doub I. Douboure	Changed Lava fully tayable Lta Lava also fully tayable L
<u> </u>	6/6/2024	AR4	Part I, Paragraph	Changed 'are fully taxable.' to 'are also fully taxable.'
	9/16/2024	AR4	Part III, Title	Changed 'pages 9 & 10)' to 'pages 10 and 11)"
	3/10/2024	AIV4	rait iii, Titie	Changed pages 9 & 10) to pages 10 and 11)
	9/17/2024	AR4		Form is Final
	0,11,1011			
AR1000ADJ				
	3/20/2024	AR1000ADJ	Form	Changed tax year
	6/19/2024	AR1000ADJ	Line 1	Changed '(Attach employer)' to '(See instructions)'
	6/26/2024	AR1000ADJ		Form is Final
AR1000ADJ				
(Inst.)			ļ <u>-</u>	
	6/27/2024	AR1000ADJ Inst.	Line 5	Changed tax year
		AR1000ADJ Inst.	Line 6, 1 and 4	Changed tax years
		AR1000ADJ Inst.	Line 8	Changed tax year
		AR1000ADJ Inst.	Line 9	Changed tax year

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
	7/8/2024	AR1000ADJ Inst.	Form	Now two pages, two columns
		AR1000ADJ Inst.	Line 1, Note	Replaced wording 'If you use a Post Office Box, this exemption will not be allowed.' with 'Physical address must be entered on your return.'
		AR1000ADJ Inst.	Line 3	Changed 'Contribution to an Individual' to 'Contribution to a Traditional Individual'
		AR1000ADJ Inst.	Line 3	Removed wording 'Catch up Contributions -'
		AR1000ADJ Inst.	Line 13	Removed wording 'for the deduction'
		AR1000ADJ Inst.	Line 13	Changed 'Attach Form AR1000DC.' to 'Attach a Form AR1000DC for each individual.'
		AR1000ADJ Inst.	Line 17	Changed 'a tax deduction.' to 'an adjustment to your total income.'
		AR1000ADJ Inst.	Line 17, last sentence	Added wording 'for each taxpayer claiming an adjustment.'
	7/29/2024	AR1000ADJ Inst.	Line 3	Changed '\$6,500' to '\$7,000'
		AR1000ADJ Inst.	Lien 4	Changed '\$2,650' to '\$2,800'
		AR1000ADJ Inst.	Lien 4	Changed '\$3,950' to '\$4,150'
		AR1000ADJ Inst.	Lien 4	Changed '\$5,300' to '\$5,550'
		AR1000ADJ Inst.	Lien 4	Changed '\$5,300' to '\$5,550'
		AR1000ADJ Inst.	Lien 4	Changed '\$7,900' to '\$8,350'
		AR1000ADJ Inst.	Lien 4	Changed '\$9,650' to '\$10,200'
		AR1000ADJ Inst.	Line 5	Changed '\$1,500' to '\$1,600'
		AR1000ADJ Inst.	Line 5	Changed '\$7,500' to '\$8,050'
		AR1000ADJ Inst.	Line 5	Changed '\$3,000' to '\$3,200'
		AR1000ADJ Inst.	Line 5	Changed '\$15,000' to '\$16,100'
		AR1000ADJ Inst.	Line 5	Changed '\$3,850' to '\$4,150'
		AR1000ADJ Inst.	Line 5	Changed '\$7,750' to '\$8,300'
		AR1000ADJ Inst.	Line 6	Changed '\$90,000' to '\$95,000'
		AR1000ADJ Inst.	Line 6	Changed '\$185,000' to '\$195,000
	10/9/2024	AR1000ADJ Inst.	Line 3	Changed '\$6,500' to '\$7,000'
	10/10/2024	AR1000ADJ Inst.		Instructions are Final
AR1000CE				
	3/20/2024	AR1000CE	Form	Changed tax year

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
	5/15/2024	AR1000CE	3rd paragraph, 1	Reworded
		AR1000CE	3rd paragraph, 2	Reworded
	6/19/2024	AR1000CE		Form is Final
AR1000CO				
	3/20/2024	AR1000CO	Form	Changed tax year
	6/40/2004	1010000		
	6/19/2024	AR1000CO		Form is Final
AR1000CO (Inst.)				
	7/10/2024	AR1000CO Inst.	For Taxpayers who owe, Last sentence	Moved down to create a 'NOTE:'
	7/10/2024	AR1000CO Inst.		Instructions are Final
AR1000D				
	3/20/2024	AR1000D	Form	Changed tax year
	5/15/2024	AR1000D	4th paragraph	Removed '*'
	3/ 13/ 2024	71110000	-til paragrapii	Removed
	6/10/2024	AR1000D	1st paragraph	Changed '50% of the net capital gain' to '50% of the net long-term capital gain'
	6/12/2024	AB1000D	Line 2 and 5	Added wording! and DET conital goin/loss!
	6/12/2024	AR1000D AR1000D	Line 2 and 5 Line 12	Added wording 'and PET capital gain/loss' Added line number by amount box
		AVIOOD	Lille 12	Added line number by amount box
	10/31/2024	AR1000D	Line 10	Added wording 'and PET capital gain'
	10/31/2024	AR1000D		Form is Final

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
AR1000DC				
	3/20/2024	AR1000DC	Form	Changed tax year
	6/19/2024	AR1000DC		Form is Final
AR1000-DD				
	3/20/2024	AR1000-DD	Barcode	Barcode changed to 'ITDD1'
		AR1000-DD	Physician Box	Added 'Please only check one box.'
	5/15/2024	AR1000-DD	Top paragraph	Changed '500 dollars' to '\$500'
	6/19/2024	AR1000-DD	Top paragraph	Added wording '\$500 credit for dependents who are individuals'
		AR1000-DD	Under Doctors signature line	Added 'NPI Number' line
	6/25/2024	AR1000-DD		Form is Final — Barcode has changed. Please see barcode specs.
AR1000-DD				
Inst.				
	7/31/2024	AR1000-DD inst.		New Instructions
	10/9/2024	AR1000-DD Inst.	Line 1	Changed '\$4,400' to '\$5,050'
		AR1000-DD Inst.	Note paragraph	Changed '\$4,400' to '\$5,050'

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
AR1000EC				
	3/20/2024	AR1000EC	Form	Changed tax year
	6/19/2024	AR1000EC		Form is Final
AR1000ES				
	7/5/2024	AR1000ES	Pg.1, Title	Changed tax year
		AR1000ES	Pg. 1, When to File, Line 1	Changed tax year
		AR1000ES	Pg. 1, How to Complete, Lines 1 and 3	Changed tax years
		AR1000ES	Pg. 2, Title	Changed tax year
			Pg. 2, Line 1	Changed tax year
		AR1000ES	Pg. 2, Under Line 8	Changed tax years
		AR1000ES	Pgs. 2-3, Tax Rate Sch	Updated Tax Rate Schedule
		AR1000ES	Vouchers 1-4, Top right	Changed tax year
		AR1000ES	Vouchers 1-4, Calendar year	Changed tax year
		AR1000ES	Vouchers 1-4, Due date	Changed tax year
	10/29/2024	AR1000ES	Pgs. 2-3, Tax Rate Sch	Updated Tax Rate Schedule
<u> </u>		AR1000ES	Pg. 2, Line 2	Changed '2,340' to '2,410'
		AR1000ES	Pg. 2, Line 7	Changed '2023' to '2025'
	10/29/2024	AR1000ES		Vouchers are Final
A D4 C005				
AR1000F	2/20/2024	A D 4 0 0 0 5	Fa ###	Changed to your
	3/20/2024	AR1000F	Form	Changed tax year
		AR1000F	Pg. 1, Fiscal Year Ending	Changed tax year

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
		AR1000F	Pg. 1, Filing Status, #1	Changed tax years
		AR1000F	Pg. 1, Personal Tax Credits	Added 6th line to Dependents section
		AR1000F	Pg. 3, Line 40	Changed tax year
		AR1000F	Pg. 3, Line 48	Changed tax year
	6/3/2024	AR1000F	Pg. 1, Taxpayer Info'	Added 'Physical address' line
	0/3/2024	AR1000F	Pg. 1, 1099-G box	New wording
		AR1000F	Pg. 1, 1099-G box	Moved box down to line up on one line
		AR1000F	Pg. 2, Line 15	Changed 'See Instructions' to 'See instructions'
		AKIOOOF	rg. 2, Line 13	Changed See instructions to See instructions
	8/19/2024	AR1000F	Pg. 1, Physical address box	Remove 'Physical address' box
	8/19/2024	AR1000F		Form is Final
AR1000NOL				
	3/20/2024	AR1000NOL	Form	Changed tax year
		AR1000NOL	Both Tables	Changed '2018' to '2019'
		AR1000NOL	Both Tables	Changed '2019' to '2020'
		AR1000NOL	Both Tables	Changed '2020' to '2021'
		AR1000NOL	Both Tables	Changed '2021' to '2022'
		AR1000NOL	Both Tables	Changed '2022' to '2023'
		AR1000NOL	Both Tables	Changed '2023' to '2024'
	6/19/2024	AR1000NOL		Form is Final
AR1000NOL Inst.				
	7/10/2024	AR1000NOL Inst.	Pg. 1, 3rd paragraph under chart	Changed 'New Operating Losses' to 'NOL(s)'

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
		AR1000NOL Inst.	Pg. 2, Beginning Balance, last sentence	Changed to 'For example, if the amount carried forward from the previous tax year is \$5,000, then your beginning balance for the current tax year should also be \$5,000.'
	7/24/2024	AR1000NOL Inst.	Pg. 1, 4th paragraph	Changed 'Not Deductible' to 'Nondeductible'
		AR1000NOL Inst.	Pg. 1, chart title, 2nd column	Changed 'Non Deductible' to 'Nondeductible'
	8/16/2024	AR1000NOL Inst.	Pg. 1, 1st paragraph	Changed 'These instructions should be helpful in calculating Net Operating Loss (NOL) amounts to enter on Line 10 of Form AR-OI.' to 'These instructions should help calculate Net Operating Loss (NOL) amounts to enter on line 12 of Form AR-OI.'
	8/22/2024	AR1000NOL Inst.		Instructions are Final
AR1000NR				
	3/20/2024	AR1000NR	Form	Changed tax year
		AR1000NR	Pg. 1, Fiscal Year Ending	Changed tax year
		AR1000NR	Pg. 1, Filing Status, #1	Changed tax years
		AR1000NR	Pg. 3, Line 40	Changed tax year
		AR1000NR	Pg. 3, Line 48	Changed tax year
	5/29/2024	AR1000NR	Pg. 2, Line 32	Changed 'Instructions' to 'instructions'
		AR1000NR	Pg. 2, Line 38A	Changed 'Column' to 'column'
		AR1000NR	Pg. 2, Line 38B	Changed 'Column' to 'column'
	6/3/2024	AR1000NR	Pg. 1, Taxpayer Info'	Added 'Physical address' line
		AR1000NR	Pg. 1, 1099-G box	New wording
		AR1000NR	Pg. 1, 1099-G box	Moved box down to line up on one line
	8/19/2024	AR1000NR	Pg. 1, Physical address box	Remove 'Physical address' box
	8/19/2024	AR1000NR		Form is Final

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
AR1000-OD				
	3/20/2024	AR1000-OD	Form	Changed tax year
		AR1000-OD	Line 1	Changed tax year
	6/19/2024	AR1000-OD		Form is Final
AR1000TC				
	3/20/2024	AR1000TC	Form	Changed tax year
	6/20/2024	AR1000TC	Below name box	Removed 'IMPORTANT:SEE'
		AR1000TC	Old line 7	Removed 'Inflationary relief' line
		AR1000TC	Form	Renumbered form
		AR1000TC	Line 8	Changed '9A-9F' to '8A-8F'
		AR1000TC	Line 9	Changed 'lines 1 through 9' to 'lines 1 through 8'
	6/25/2024	AR1000TC	Under Line 7	Added 'Note'
	7/10/2024	AR1000TC		Form is Final
AR1000TC				
(Inst.)	- 1 1			
	6/27/2024	AR1000TC Inst.	Pg. 1, Line 1	Changed tax years
		AR1000TC Inst.	Pg. 2, Line 7	Removed Line
		AR1000TC Inst.	Pg. 2, Line 8	Renumber old line 8 to new Line 7 ' Multiply numbers'
		AR1000TC Inst.	Pg. 2, New line 7	Changed '8A-8F' to '7A-7F'
		AR1000TC Inst.	Pg. 2, Line 9	Renumber old line 9 to new Line 8 'Enter the total'
		AR1000TC Inst.	Pg. 2, New Line 8	Changed '9A-9F in Box 9' to '8A to 8F in Box 8'
	7/5/2224	A D4 000 TC : :	D. 2.11. 7	Mary Providence of
	7/5/2024	AR1000TC Inst.	Pg. 2, Line 7	Wording changed

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
	10/15/2024	AR1000TC Inst.	Pg. 2, Line 8	Changed '9A-9F' to '8A-8F'
	10/15/2024	AR1000TC Inst.		Instructions are Final
AR1000TD				
	3/20/2024	AR1000TD	Form	Changed tax year
	5/15/2024	AR1000TD	Part II - title box	Changed to 'Complete Part I above to see if you qualify for 10 year
		AD4000TD	Dowt II. above Line 1	averaging before completing Part II'
		AR1000TD	Part II, above Line 1	Remove wording above Line 1
 	6/19/2024	AR1000TD		Form is Final
	0/13/2024	AKIOOOTD		TOTH IS THIS
AR1000TD				
(Inst.)				
, , ,	0/0-/000		Other Information, 3rd	
	6/27/2024	AR1000TD Inst.	paragraph	Changed tax year
	7/10/2024	AR1000TD Inst.	Pgs. 1-2, Tax Rate Sch.	Updated Tax Rate Schedule
	77 107 2024	ANIOUOTD IIISt.	1 g3. 1 2, Tax Nate 3cm	opulied Tax Nate Seriedale
	10/29/2024	AR1000TD Inst.	Pgs. 1-2, Tax Rate Sch.	Updated Tax Rate Schedule
			1	<u> </u>
 	10/20/2024	AD1000TD least		Instructions are Final
 	10/29/2024	AR1000TD Inst.		Instructions are Final
AR1000V				
ANIOUV	7/10/2024	AR1000V		Voucher is Final
	-,,			

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
AR1055-IT				
	3/20/2024	AR1055-IT	Form	Changed tax year
		AR1055-IT	Fiscal Year Beginning	Changed tax year
		AR1055-IT	Voucher	Changed tax year
		AR1055-IT	Voucher, Calendar Yr	Changed tax year
	6/10/2024	AD10FF IT		Form is Final
	6/19/2024	AR1055-IT		Form is Final
AR1055-IT				
(Inst.)				
	7/5/2024	AR1055-IT		Instructions are Final
AR1075				
ANIO75	3/20/2024	AR1075	Form	Changed tax year
	7/24/2024	AR1075	Line 4, 2 yr. amount	Changed '\$2,405' to '\$2,523'
		AR1075	Line 4, 4 yr. amount	Changed '\$4,819' to '\$5,012'
		AR1075	Line 4, Tech amount	Changed '\$780' to '\$1,515'
	8/13/2024	AR1075		Form is Final
AR1113				
VIIII	3/20/2024	AR1113	Form	Changed tax year
	-,,	AR1113	Line 1	Changed tax year
		AR1113	Line 2	Changed tax years
		AR1113	Line 3	Changed tax year
	6/19/2024	AR1113		Form is Final
AR2106				

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
	3/20/2024	AR2106	Form	Changed tax year
		AR2106	Pg. 2, Line 12	Changed tax year
		AR2106	Pg. 2, Line 22	Changed tax year
	6/26/2024	AR2106	Pg. 2, Line 22	Changed '62.5 cents (.625)' to '65.5 cents (.655)'
	8/8/2024	AR2106	Pg. 2, Line 22	Changed '65.5 cents (.655)' to '62.5 cents (.625)'
	8/16/2024	AR2106		Form is Final
170100				
AR2106				
(Inst.)	c /o= /ooo 4	1001001	D 1 D 5	
	6/27/2024	AR2106 Inst.	Pg. 1, Box F	Changed tax year
		AR2106 Inst.	Pg. 2, 3rd column, 1st	Changed tax year
			paragraph	
		AR2106 Inst.	Pg. 5, Line 31, Section	Changed tax year
		7 (1/2100 mst.	179 paragraph	Changes tax year
			Pg. 5, 3rd column, Line	
		AR2106 Inst.	33, 1st and 2nd	Changed tax years
			paragraphs	
	7/5/2024	AR2106 Inst.	Pg. 4, Mileage Box	Changed tax year
	10/9/2024	AR2106 Inst.	Pg. 4, Passenger	Removed '(Including Trucks and Vans)'
			Automobiles, title	,
		AR2106 Inst.	Pg. 4, Passenger	Changed '2018-2020' to '2020'
		+	Automobiles, Pg. 4, Passenger	
		AR2106 Inst.	Automobiles, title	Added row '2024\$62,000'
		AR2106 Inst.	Pg. 4, under Passenger	Replaced 'For years prior to 2028,' with 'See IRS Pub. 463 for leases
			Automobiles	beginning before 2020.'
			Pg. 4, Passenger	
		AR2106 Inst.	Automobiles (Except	Removed section
			Trucks and Vans)	

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
		AR2106 Inst.	Pg. 4, Under Passenger Automobiles (Except Trucks and Vans)	Removed 'You may have'
		AR2106 Inst.	Pg. 4, Trucks and Vans	Replaced '2018, or 2019\$19,000' with '2020\$50,000 2021\$51,000 2022\$56,000 2023\$60,000 2024\$64,000 See IRS Pub. 463 for leases beginning before 2020.'
		AR2106 Inst.	Pg. 5, Line 33, Chart	Changed all '2023' to '2024'
		AR2106 Inst.	Pg. 5, Line 33, Chart	Changed all '2022' to '2023'
		AR2106 Inst.	Pg. 5, Line 33, Chart	Changed all '2021' to 2022'
		AR2106 Inst.	Pg. 5, Line 33, Chart	Changed all '2020' to '2021'
		AR2106 Inst.	Pg. 5, Line 33, Chart	Changed all '2019' to '2020'
		AR2106 Inst.	Pg. 5, Line 33, Chart	Changed all '2018' to '2019'
		AR2106 Inst.	Pg. 5, Line 33, Chart	Changed '2017' to '2018'
		AR2106 Inst.	Pg. 6, Limits for Passenger Automobiles (Including Trucks and Vans) acquired before September 28, 2017, and placed in service during 2019 to 2023, Title	Changed '2023' to '2024'
		AR2106 Inst.	Pg. 6, Limits for Passenger Automobiles (Including Trucks and Vans) acquired before September 28, 2017, and placed in service during 2019 to 2024	Changed '\$12,200' to '\$12,400'

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
		AR2106 Inst.	Pg. 6, Limits for Passenger Automobiles (Including Trucks and Vans) acquired before September 28, 2017, and placed in service during 2019 to 2024	Changed '\$19,500' to '\$19,800'
			Pg. 6, Limits for Passenger Automobiles (Including Trucks and Vans) acquired before September 28, 2017, and placed in service during 2019 to 2024	Changed '\$11,700' to '\$11,900'
		AR2106 Inst.	Pg. 6, Limits for Passenger Automobiles (Including Trucks and Vans) acquired before September 28, 2017, and placed in service during 2019 to 2024	Changed '\$6,960' to '\$7,160'
		AR2106 Inst.	Pg. 6, Limits for Passenger Automobiles (Including Trucks and Vans) acquired after September 27, 2017, and placed in service during 2023, Title	Changed '2023' to '2024'

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
		AR2106 Inst.	Pg. 6, Limits for Passenger Automobiles (Including Trucks and Vans) acquired after September 27, 2017, and placed in service during 2024	Changed '\$12,200' to '\$20,400'
		AR2106 Inst.	Pg. 6, Limits for Passenger Automobiles (Including Trucks and Vans) acquired after September 27, 2017, and placed in service during 2024	Changed '\$19,500' to '\$19,800'
		AR2106 Inst.	Pg. 6, Limits for Passenger Automobiles (Including Trucks and Vans) acquired after September 27, 2017, and placed in service during 2024	Changed '\$11,700' to '\$11,900'
		AR2106 Inst.	Pg. 6, Limits for Passenger Automobiles (Including Trucks and Vans) acquired after September 27, 2017, and placed in service during 2024	Changed '\$6,960' to '\$7,160'
	10/10/2024	AR2106 Inst.	Pg. 4, Passenger Automobiles chart	Add black line at bottom of chart

	D. 1.1 D.1.	F	1	Characa Marila
A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
		AR2106 Inst.	Pg. 6, Limits for Passenger Automobiles (Including Trucks and Vans) acquired after September 27, 2017, and placed in service during 2024	Add black line at bottom of chart
		AR2106 Inst.	Pg. 6, Limits for Passenger Automobiles (Including Trucks and Vans) acquired after September 27, 2017, and placed in service during 2024	Changed '\$20,400' to '\$12,400'
	11/5/2024	AR2106 Inst.	Pg. 4, Passenger Automobiles	Added wording under header '(Including Trucks and Vans)'
		AR2106 Inst.	Pg. 4, Trucks and Vans	Removed table
AR2210				
ANZZIO	3/20/2024	AR2210	Form	Changed tax year
	3, 20, 202 :	AR2210	Part III, A-D	Changed tax year
		AR2210	Part III, Line 16	Changed tax year
	5/15/2024	AR2210	Part II, Line 1	Changed year to 2024
		AR2210	Part II, Line 3	Changed year to 2024
		AR2210	Part II, Line 5	Changed year to 2023
	5/16/2024	AR2210	Part III, Line 16	Changed year to 2025
	C /2C /2024	AD2240	Doubli Line 4	Changed Him 24D to Him 2CD
	6/26/2024	AR2210 AR2210	Part II, Line 1 Part II, Line 1	Changed 'line 24B' to 'line 26B' Changed 'line 24F' to 'line 26F'
		AR2210 AR2210	Part II, Line 3	Changed line 25' to line 27'

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
		AR2210	Part II, Line 5	Changed 'line 24B' to 'line 26B'
		AR2210	Part II, Line 5	Changed 'line 24F' to 'line 26F'
		AR2210	Part III, Line 18	Changed 'line 36B' to 'line 38B'
	7/24/2024	AR2210	Part III, Line 8	Changed wording to 'Estimated tax paid and tax withheld. Enter 1/4 (.25) of line 3, AR2210 in each column. If line 8 is equal to or greater than line 7 for all payment periods, stop here. You do not owe the penalty. Complete lines 9 through 14 of each column before going to the next column:'
		AR2210	Part III, Line 9	Changed 'line 15' to 'line 14'
		AR2210	Part III, Line 11	Remove line
		AR2210	Part III, old Line 12	New Line 11. Change wording to 'Subtract previous column's line 13 from line 10. If zero or less, enter 0. For column A only, enter the amount from line 8:'
		AR2210	Part III, old Line 13	New Line 12. Changed wording to 'If the amount on line 11 is zero, subtract line 10 from previous column's line 13. Otherwise, enter zero (0):'
		AR2210	Part III, old Line 13, column D box	Changed grayed out box to white
		AR2210	Part III, old Line 14	New Line 13. Changed wording to 'If line 7 is equal to or greater than line 11, subtract line 11 from line 7 and add line 12 to that amount. Then, go to line 9 of the next column. Otherwise, go to line 14:'
		AR2210	Part III, old Line 15	New Line 14. Changed 'more' to 'greater'
		AR2210	Part III, old Line 15	New Line 14. Changed both 'line 12' to 'line 11'
		AR2210	Part III, old Line 16	New Line 15. Changed 'line 14' to 'line 13'
		AR2210	Part III, old Line 17	New Line 16. Changed 'line 14' to 'line 13'
		AR2210	Part III, old Line 17	New Line 16. Changed 'line 16' to 'line 15'
		AR2210	Part III, old Line 18	New Line 17. Changed 'line 17' to 'line 16'
	8/1/2024	AR2210		Form is Final
AR2210 (Inst.)				
	6/27/2024	AR2210 Inst.	Pg. 1, Line 6	Changed 'Box 36A' to 'Box 38A'
		AR2210 Inst.	Pg. 2, Column a-d	Changed all '2023' to '2024

	AR2210 Inst.		
	ANZZIO IIISt.	Pg. 2, Column a-d	Changed all '2024' to '2025'
7/5/2024	AR2210 Inst.	Pg. 1 & 2, Title	New Instructions Title
7/10/2024	AR2210 Inst.		Instructions are Final
3/20/2024	AR2210A	Form	Changed tax year
	AR2210A	Pg. 1, Above Line 1, Boxes	Changed tax years
	AR2210A	Pg. 1, Line 24	Changed tax year
	AR2210A	Pg. 2, Above Line 31, Boxes	Changed tax years
	AR2210A	Pg. 2, Line 40 boxes	Changed tax years
	AR2210A	Pg. 2, Line 41	Changed tax year
10/16/2024	AR2210A	Pg. 2, under Line 46,' Im	Changed 'box 36A' to 'box 38A'
10/30/2024	AR2210A	Pg. 1, Line 24	Changed 'line 24B, AR1002F' to 'line 26B, AR1002F'
	AR2210A	Pg. 1, Line 24	Changed 'line 24F, AR1002NR' to 'line 26F, AR1002NR'
10/30/2024	AR2210A		Form is Final
3/20/2024			Changed tax year
		· ·	Changed tax year
			Changed tax year
			Changed tax years
			Changed tax year
			Changed tax years
	AK2441	rg. 2, rart III, Line 28	Changed tax years
6/10/2024	AD2441		Form is Final
6/19/2024	AK2441		Form is Final
	3/20/2024	3/20/2024 AR2210A AR2210A AR2210A AR2210A AR2210A AR2210A AR2210A 10/16/2024 AR2210A 10/30/2024 AR2210A 10/30/2024 AR2210A 3/20/2024 AR2411 AR2441	3/20/2024 AR2210A Form AR2210A Pg. 1, Above Line 1, Boxes AR2210A Pg. 2, Above Line 31, Boxes AR2210A Pg. 2, Line 40 boxes AR2210A Pg. 2, Line 41 10/16/2024 AR2210A Pg. 2, Line 44 10/30/2024 AR2210A Pg. 1, Line 24 AR2210A Pg. 2, Part III, Line 11 AR2441 Pg. 2, Part III, Line 11 AR2441 Pg. 2, Part III, Line 13 AR2441 Pg. 2, Part III, Line 13 AR2441 Pg. 2, Part III, Line 15 AR2441 Pg. 2, Part III, Line 15 AR2441 Pg. 2, Part III, Line 28

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
AR2441 Inst.			Do 1 Qualifying	
	6/27/2024	AR2441 Inst	Pg. 1, Qualifying Person(s), C	Changed tax year
		AR2441 Inst	Pg. 1, Who Can Take, Line 4	Changed tax year
		AR2441 Inst	Pg. 1, Married Persons, Bullet points	Changed tax years
		AR2441 Inst	Pg. 2, Column (d) paragraph	Changed tax year
		AR2441 Inst	Pg. 2, Line 2, Column (C), 1st paragraph	Changed tax year
		AR2441 Inst	Pg. 2, Line 2, Column (C), bullet points	Changed tax years
		AR2441 Inst	Pg. 2, If you or your, 1st Paragraph	Changed tax year
		AR2441 Inst	Pg. 2, If you or your, 2nd Paragraph	Changed tax year
		AR2441 Inst	Pg. 3, Your earned income paragraph	Changed tax year
		AR2441 Inst	Pg. 3, Line 12	Changed tax years
		AR2441 Inst	Pg. 3, Line 15	Changed tax year
		AR2441 Inst	Pg. 3, Line 18, No	Changed tax year
		AR2441 Inst	Pg. 4, Worksheet, Title	Changed tax year
		AR2441 Inst	Pg. 4, Worksheet, Under title	Changed tax year
		AR2441 Inst	Pg. 4, Worksheet, Line 1	Changed tax years
		AR2441 Inst	Pg. 4, Worksheet, Line 2	Changed tax years
		AR2441 Inst	Pg. 4, Worksheet, Line 5	Changed tax years
_		AR2441 Inst	Pg. 4, Worksheet, Line 7	Changed tax years
		AR2441 Inst	Pg. 4, Worksheet, Line 9	Changed tax years

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
A-Z	Revision Date		Pg. 4, Worksheet, Line	
		AR2441 Inst	10	Changed tax year
		AR2441 Inst	Pg. 4, Worksheet, Line	Changed tax years
		AR2441 Inst	Pg. 4, Worksheet, Line 12	Changed tax year
		AR2441 Inst	Pg. 4, Worksheet, Line	Changed tax years
	7/8/2024	AR2441 Inst.	Pg. 2, Line 2, Column C, after 2nd bullet point	Added wording '(If you believe'
	10/9/2024	AR2441 Inst.	Pg. 1, Qualifying Person(s), Line 3 a	Instructions are Final
		AR2441 Inst.	Pg. 3, Your earned income paragraph	Changed 'These rules' to 'The rules'
		AR2441 Inst.	Pg. 3, Line 18	Removed ',earlier'
		AR2441 Inst.	Worksheet, Under Line 12	Changed '2021' to '2023'
	11/5/2024	AR2441 Inst.	Worksheet, Line 1	Changed both '2024' to '2023
	11/5/2024	AR2441 Inst.		Instructions are Final
AR3903				
	3/20/2024	AR3903	Form	Changed tax year
	6/19/2024	AR3903		Form is Final
AR3903 Inst.				
	6/27/2024	AR3903 Inst.	Pg. 1, General Inst.	Changed tax year

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
	7/5/2024	AR3903 Inst.	Pg. 2, Mileage chart	Changed tax year
	10/10/2024	AR3903 Inst.		Instructions are Final
AR4684				
	3/20/2024	AR4684	Form	Changed tax year
	5/15/2024	AR4684	Page 2, top left	Removed 'AR4684'
	6/19/2024	AR4684		Form is Final
		-		
AR4684				
(Inst.)			D. 2.2.1.1	
	6/27/2024	AR4684 Inst.	Pg. 2, 3rd column, 2nd	Changed tax year
		+	paragraph	
			Pg. 1, Section A, 1st	
	7/5/2024	AR4684 Inst.	paragraph	Changed 'than four' to 'than four (4)'
		AR4684 Inst.	Pg. 1, Line 4	Changed 'less than zero' to 'less than zero (0)'
			Pg. 1, Lines 5 and 6, 2nd	
		AR4684 Inst.	paragraph	Changed 'is zero' to 'is zero (0)'
		AD4C04 linet		Changed Language than toy a leading the street (2) I
		AR4684 Inst.	rg. 3, Part II, Column (a)	Changed ' more than two' to 'more than two (2)'
		AR4684 Inst.	Pg. 3, Line 30	Changed ' more than two' to 'more than two (2)'
		AR4684 Inst.	Pg. 3, Line 35	Changed ' more than two' to 'more than two (2)'
	7/10/2024	AR4684 Inst.		Instructions are Final
AR8453				

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
	3/21/2024	AR8453	Form	Changed tax year
		AR8453	Part II, Line 6a	Changed tax year
		AR8453	Part II, 2nd paragraph	Changed tax year
	6/18/2024	AR8453	Form	Removed all bullet points
	7/29/2024	AR8453		Form is Final
AR8453				
(Inst.)				
	7/29/2024	AR8453 Inst.		Instructions are Final
AR8453-OL				
	3/21/2024	AR8453-OL	Form	Changed tax year
		AR8453-OL	Part II, Line 6a	Changed tax year
		AR8453-OL	Part II, 2nd paragraph	Changed tax year
	- 1 - 1		_	
	6/18/2024	AR8453-OL	Form	Removed all bullet points
	= loo looo s	100150 01		- · - ·
	7/29/2024	AR8453-OL		Form is Final
AR8453-OL		+		
(Inst.)				
(11151.)	7/29/2024	AR8453-OL Inst.		Instructions are Final
	7 23 2024	ANOTO LIISE.		mod decions are rimar
AR-AIS		†		
1	3/20/2024	AR-AIS	Form	Changed tax year
	-,,		-	3 * ** 7 **
	8/1/2024	AR-AIS		Form is Final

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
AR EST PMT				
	3/20/2024	AR EST PMT	Form	Changed tax year
		AR EST PMT	Voucher 1	Changed tax years
		AR EST PMT	Voucher 2	Changed tax years
		AR EST PMT	Voucher 3	Changed tax years
		AR EST PMT	Voucher 4	Changed tax years
	7/29/2024	AR EST PMT		Form is Final
AR EXT PMT				
	3/20/2024	AR EXT PMT	Form	Changed tax year
		AR EXT PMT	Bottom Paragraph	Changed tax year
	7/29/2024	AR EXT PMT		Form is Final
AR-MS				
	5/15/2024	AR-MS	2nd paragraph	Changed '(LES) and or W-2' to '(LES) and/or W2'
	6/19/2024	AR-MS		Form is Final
AR-				
NRMILITARY				
	6/19/2024	AR-NRMILITARY		Form is Final
AR-OI				
	3/20/2024	AR-OI	Form	Changed tax year

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
	5/15/2024	AR-OI	old Line 8-17	Renumbered lines.
	6/40/2024	145.01	7 145	
	6/19/2024	AR -OI	Line 7 and 15	Changed to '(Attach sch. And Form AR K-1)'
	6/26/2024	AR-OI	New Line 8	New Line 8 'Cancellation of debt: (Attach 1099-C)'
	• •			·
	9/4/2024	AR-OI	Line 10	Changed 'lines 1-8' to 'lines 1-9'
		AR-OI	Line 17	Changed 'lines 10-15' to 'lines 11-16'
		AR-OI	Line 18	Changed 'line 16' to 'line 17'
		AR-OI	Line 18	Changed 'line 9' to 'line 10'
	9/4/2024	AR-OI		Form is Final
	5, 1, 202 1	7 7		
AR-OI Inst.				
	7/5/2024	AR-OI Inst.	Line 13	Changed tax year
	7/10/2024	AR-OI Inst.	New Line 8	Added new Line 8 'Cancellation of debt'
	77 107 2024	AR-OI Inst.	Old lines 8-17	Renumbered to 9-18'
	7/24/2024	AR-OI Inst.	Under new Line 8	Added 'NOTE'
				Replaced 'Include K-1 and/or 1099-PT.' with 'Attach AR K-1 and/or
	8/21/2024	AR-OI Inst.	Line 7 and 15	AR1099PT.'
	0/22/2024	AD Ollost	Line 10	Changed lines 1 through 01 to llines 1 through 01
	8/22/2024	AR-OI Inst. AR-OI Inst.	Line 10 Line 17	Changed 'lines 1 through 8' to 'lines 1 through 9' Changed 'lines 10 through 15' to 'lines 11 through 16'
		AR-OI Inst.	Line 17	Changed lines 10 through 15 to lines 11 through 16 Changed 'line 16 from line 9' to 'line 17 from line 10'
		AN-OI IIISL	Lille 10	Changed line 10 from line 3 to line 17 from line 10
	8/22/2024	AR-OI Inst.		Instructions are Final
AR TAX PMT				

3/20/2024 AR TAX PMT Form Changed tax year	A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
T/29/2024 AR TAX PMT Form is Final		3/20/2024	AR TAX PMT	Form	Changed tax year
Self-Employed Health Ins. Deduction Worksheet 3/21/2024 ARSEWS Form Changed tax year			AR TAX PMT	Bottom Paragraph	Changed tax year
Self-Employed Health Ins. Deduction Worksheet 3/21/2024 ARSEWS Form Changed tax year					
Health Ins. Deduction Worksheet 3/21/2024 ARSEWS Form Changed tax year		7/29/2024	AR TAX PMT		Form is Final
Health Ins. Deduction Worksheet 3/21/2024 ARSEWS Form Changed tax year					
Health Ins. Deduction Worksheet 3/21/2024 ARSEWS Form Changed tax year					
Health Ins. Deduction Worksheet 3/21/2024 ARSEWS Form Changed tax year					
Morksheet 3/21/2024 ARSEWS Form Changed tax year	Health Ins.				
ARSEWS Form Changed tax year					
ARSEWS Line 1 Changed tax years	Worksheet	3/21/2024	ARSEWS	Form	Changed tax year
7/29/2024 ARSEWS Form is Final		-,, :			
Student Loan Interest Worksheet 3/21/2024 ARSLWS Form Changed tax year Line 1 Changed tax year				-	7
Student Loan Interest Worksheet 3/21/2024 ARSLWS Form Changed tax year Line 1 Changed tax year		7/29/2024	ARSEWS		Form is Final
Interest Worksheet		· · ·			
Interest Worksheet					
Interest Worksheet					
Interest Worksheet 3/21/2024 ARSLWS Form Changed tax year					
3/21/2024 ARSLWS Form Changed tax year	Interest				
Line 1 Changed tax year 7/29/2024 ARSLWS Note under line 5 Changed '\$90,000' to '\$95,000' ARSLWS Note under line 5 Changed '185,000' to \$195,000' ARSLWS Line 6 Changed '75,000' to '\$80,000' ARSLWS Line 6 Changed '155,000' to '\$165,000'	Worksheet	2/21/2024	ADCLIMC	Гоим	Changed toy year
7/29/2024 ARSLWS Note under line 5 Changed '\$90,000' to '\$95,000' ARSLWS Note under line 5 Changed '185,000' to \$195,000' ARSLWS Line 6 Changed '75,000' to '\$80,000' ARSLWS Line 6 Changed '155,000' to '\$165,000'		3/21/2024	ARSLVVS		
ARSLWS Note under line 5 Changed '185,000' to \$195,000' ARSLWS Line 6 Changed '75,000' to '\$80,000' ARSLWS Line 6 Changed '155,000' to '\$165,000'				Lille 1	Changed tax year
ARSLWS Note under line 5 Changed '185,000' to \$195,000' ARSLWS Line 6 Changed '75,000' to '\$80,000' ARSLWS Line 6 Changed '155,000' to '\$165,000'		7/20/2024	ARSI W.S	Note under line 5	Changed '\$00,000' to '\$05,000'
ARSLWS Line 6 Changed '75,000' to '\$80,000' ARSLWS Line 6 Changed '155,000' to '\$165,000'		7/23/2024			
ARSLWS Line 6 Changed '155,000' to '\$165,000'					
7/29/2024 ARSLWS Form is Final			7.11.0.2.44.0	Line 0	Changea 155,000 to 7105,000
TOTAL STATE		7/29/2024	ARSIWS		Form is Final
		,, 23, 2024	7.11.0.2.44.0		1 Office of the control of the contr
Additional Tax Credit for Qualified	Credit for				
Individuals					
Worksheet					

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
	10/7/2024	Additional Tax Credit for Qualified Individuals Worksheet	Top paragraph	Changed both '\$26,100' to '\$26,900'
		Additional Tax Credit for Qualified Individuals Worksheet	Table at bottom	Income ranges updated
	10/7/2024	Additional Tax Credit for Qualified Individuals Worksheet		Worksheet is Final
ARSEWS				
74132773	3/21/2024	ARSEWS	Form	Changed tax year
	3/ ==/ == :	ARSEWS	Line 1	Changed tax years
		711.02113	Line 1	enangea tax years
	7/29/2024	ARSEWS		Form is Final
	, , , ,			
ARSLWS				
	3/21/2024	ARSLWS	Form	Changed tax year
		ARSLWS	Line 1	Changed tax year
	7/29/2024	ARSLWS		Form is Final